

Manesh Sharma vs. The State of H.P. & another

CWP No.3275 of 2024

23.04.2024 Present: M/s Arsh Dhanotia & Aditya Chauhan,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Tek Ram, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.3275 of 2024 & CMP No.5254 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned
Additional Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram,
learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of
respondents No.1 and 2, respectively. As prayed for,
reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 23, 2024
(Rishi)