

**Sanjay Kumar v. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w
connected matters
CWP No.3277, 3275 & 3279 of 2024**

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Dhanotia, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMPs No.25787, 25789 and 25788 of 2025

Issue notice to the proposed respondents,
returnable for 29.05.2026, on taking steps within one week.

List on 29.05.20256.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(Vinod)